1
®
HI5660
FN4521.7Data Sheet July 2004
8-Bit, 125/60MSPS, High Speed D/A
Converter
The HI5660 is an 8-bit, 125MSPS, high speed, low power,
D/A converter which is implemented in an advanced CMOS

HI5660 (SOIC, TSSOP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
CLOCK
SPEED
HI5660IB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3 125MHz
HI5660IBZ (Note) -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M28.3 125MHz
HI5660/6IA -40 to 85 28 Ld TSSOP M28.173 60MHz
HI5660/6IA-T 28 Ld TSSOP Tape and Reel M28.173 60MHz
HI5660/6IAZ (Note) -40 to 85 28 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
M28.173 60MHz
HI5660/6IAZ-T
(Note)